HB 2871-2 (LC 2039) 4/25/13 (CMT/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2871

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "and 3" and insert "to 4".
- On page 2, after line 17, insert:
- 3 "SECTION 4. In order to facilitate compliance with section 2,
- 4 chapter 576, Oregon Laws 2009, state agencies, boards and commissions
- 5 that issue occupational licenses or licenses for the privilege of engag-
- 6 ing in an occupation or a profession shall cooperate with the Depart-
- 7 ment of Revenue to establish a uniform system of identification
- 8 numbers. Each applicant shall be assigned a unique identification
- 9 number to be used by all state agencies, boards and commissions.
- "SECTION 5. Section 4 of this 2013 Act applies to licenses issued on or after January 1, 2015."
- In line 18, delete "4" and insert "6".
- On page 3, line 20, delete "5" and insert "7".
- In line 21, delete "6" and insert "8".

15